
Council Action 
 Highlights of Action Taken by Dublin City Council 

 

 
MONDAY, APRIL 24, 2023 

 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING  
5555 PERIMETER DRIVE 

COUNCIL CHAMBER 
 

CALLED TO ORDER: 6:30 PM 
 
COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:   Mayor Fox, Vice Mayor De Rosa, Ms. Alutto, Ms. 
Amorose Groomes, Mr. Keeler, Ms. Kramb and Mr. Reiner. 
 
ADJOURNMENT TO EXECUTIVE SESSION 

MOTION CARRIED 7-0 TO ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR THE PURPOSES OF: 
• Considering the Purchase of Property for Public Purposes 

 
RECONVENED 7:03 PM 

 
SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS/RECOGNITION 
 

• Arbor Day Proclamation 
• Adaptive Sports Connection 

PRESENTED 
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
• Excuse the Absence of Council Member Alutto from the April 10, 2023 Regular 

Council Meeting 
 

• Minutes of the April 10, 2023 Regular Council meeting  
 

• Notice to the Legislative Authority of a New D3 Permit for HBC Onsite LLC, 
dba Asuka Ramen, 7541 Sawmill Road, Dublin, Ohio 43016. 
PASSED 7-0 

 
 
SECOND READING/PUBLIC HEARING - ORDINANCES 
Ordinance 12-23  
Adopting and Enacting a Supplement (S-53) to the Code of Ordinances for the City of 
Dublin, Ohio 
 PASSED 7-0 
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INTRODUCTION/PUBLIC HEARING/VOTE – RESOLUTIONS 
Resolution 36-23 
Authorizing the City Manager to enter into a collective bargaining agreement with the 
Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #9 regarding Wages, Hours, and Terms and Conditions 
of Employment for Employees within the Police Officer and Police Sergeant and Police 
Lieutenant Bargaining Units 

PASSED 7-0 
 
Resolution 37- 23 - Accepting the Lowest and Best Bid for the 2023 Street Tree 
Pruning Contract and Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Contract for the 
Project. 

PASSED 7-0 
 
OTHER BUSINESS 

• Speed Management Program Follow-up  
UPDATE PROVIDED. 
 

COUNCIL REPORTS 
 
COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE 
 
MEETING RECONVENED AND ADJOURNED AT 9:22 PM 
 
Printed copies of approved legislation are available by contacting Legislative 
Services at 614-410-4400.  

 
 

2023 DUBLIN CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE  
 
Monday, May 8  Regular Meeting 
Monday, May 22  Regular Meeting    
 
Monday, June 12  Regular Meeting    
Monday, June 26  Regular Meeting 
 
Monday, July 31                     Regular Meeting  
 
Monday, August 14  Regular Meeting  
Monday, August 28  Regular Meeting 
Wednesday, August 30 Joint Meeting (Council/PZC/BZA/ARB) 
 
Monday, September 11 Regular Meeting 
Monday, September 25 Regular Meeting 
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Monday, October 9  Regular Meeting    
Monday, October 23  Regular Meeting 
   
Monday, November 13 Regular Meeting        
Monday, November 27 Regular Meeting      
 
Monday, December 11  Regular Meeting 


